3 / 6 5 4 3 2 1
@ 2020 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved,| TERMINAL NAME: CR‘MP‘NG DATA REVISIONS
PART REV FIRST TAB LOK (R‘GHT HAN D) P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
NUMBER USED 61177 PADLTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE D REVISED PER ECR—20-016299 19Nov2020] GK | LG
1-686961—-2 D 3545001 A 0724+ 002 12
B .062+002 14
0 056+ 002 16 — 12 | BENCH MODEL G|MECH PRE FEED
MACHINE GUARD . o000
(REF)
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
1 — A 225948 NUT, HEX /0
WIRE 160 LoCK = 8 2406281 PLATE, ADJ 69
INSUL — — 1 — B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 1 — B 240055 BUSHING o/
e APPL Spc T o008 A18031 - - 1 — A 2406301 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 606
WIRE STRIFP LENGTH .536353—.395 1 — B 240629—1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
1 — A 1635286—1 SCR, ADJ 64
1 — B 240659—-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
1 — B 2406581 ROLER, CAM 62
1 — B 2406311 ROD, FEED o
60
2 - C 2 _354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3130)D 129 1 — C 455164 —1 CAP ASSEMBLY 59
2 - C 23547799 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3100)C 128 1 — D 458984 —1 HOUSING 58
2 — | c 1-354779-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3065)B |127 o/
2 - C g-354778-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2975)A 126 1 — B 4583011 GUIDE,FEED ROD 56
1 — A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 | — B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
1 - A 1-21030—2 PIN, DOWEL (@W87><.62> 124 1 — B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
3 - A 1-21030—6 PIN. DOWEL (@W87><W.25> 123 1 — B 690584 -5 FINGER, FEED 53
1292 1 — B 240634 —1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
2 — A 3-21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (©094X.25) | 121 o
2 — A 4—-21028-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (®125%.38) | 120 | — A 1-22355-9 SCREW, SHOULDER 50
2 — A 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (©125X.50) 119 | — A 3-21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 — A 21029-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (©188X.75) (118 483
1 — A 21029-3 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (©188%x.62) (117 1 — B 453991 -1 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 47
116 46
4 - A 21024—4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 115 1 — A 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 — A 21055-6 WASHER, FLAT (#8) 114 1 — C 6915331 RAM 44
] =1 A 21899— 1 WASHER, FLAT (#6) 113 1 — | A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
2 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 | — A 1-690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
111 41
l — | A 21018—7 NUT, HEX (10-32) 110 — i — — 40
Tl - A 1-22202-7 NUT, HEX (5/16—24) 109 - | - — — 39
1 - A 3—21000-9 SCREW,SHC (10-32 X 1.00)DRAG | 108 | - C 6902231 DISC, SPACER 38
1 - A 21018—-5 NUT, HEX (6—32) 107 1 — D 5547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
2 | - | A 210453 RING,RET’C”(®187)FD PIN | 106 1| - | B 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1 - A 8—21007-5 SCREW,SKT SET(5/16-24x.75) | 105 | — B 6902121 POST, RAM 35
7 — A 2—22735-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4—20X.63) 104 1 — A 5—-25846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 54
105 33
1 - A 21009-2 SCREW,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25) |102 | - A 6905751 SPACER, SPRING 32
101 - - - - - 3
2 - A 1-21003-9 SCREW, FL (5—32X.38) 100 - - - - - 30
4 — A 3-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.88) 99 — — — — — 29
2 — A 3—21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.62) 98 | — B 6900821 PIN, HINGE 28
= A 3-21000—4 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) 97 2/
2 — A 7—21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) 96 | — C 4638751 PLATE, BASE 26
95 1 — B 6915302 HINGE BAR 29
N2 - A 4-21006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (8—32X.25)| 94 1 — B 6905711 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
8 1 - A 21061-9 SCREW, SKT SET (8—32X.25)| 93 1 — C 814222-72 BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
2 - A 3-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (8—32X.88) 92 1 — A /—=22282-5 SPRING, DRAG 22
2 - A 2-21000—-9 SCREW, SHC (8—32X.75) 9 1 — A 4589681 LEVER, DRAG 2
2 - A 23030—4 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK)(6-32x.62) | 90 | — A 458960-2 DRAG, STOCK 20
4 — A 2—-22603-3 SCREW, HEX (8—32X.62) 89 | — C 691550—1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
388 | — C 6915291 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
1 - A 2-21002—-2 SCREW, BHC (8—32X.50) ]7 1 — B 4589/8—1 BLOCK, SPRING 17
86 1 — A 4—-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
1 — | A 6—23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6—32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 85 15
1 — A 23030—1 SCREW, SHC(NYLOK)(6—32X.25) 84 14
]3 : 1 — C 692154—-5 POSITIONER, TERMINAL 13
]2 1 — A 5—-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 12
@ @ 81 A 1 — B 6915251 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17
30 : 1 — C 691524 —1 ANVIL INSERT 10
@ @ 79 : 1 — B 690569—4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
REF| — | B 6795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 AN — | D 6915251 ANVIL 8
@ 77 : 1 — B 6915321 BLADE, SLUG /
2 | — | A 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID 76 il el - - 6
104 1 - B 461264 —1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 75 1 — B 46358/4—1 PLATE,ANVIL RETAINING 5
118 1 — A 6906051 SPRING, ASSIST /4 - - - - - 4
73 - - - - - 3
Zﬁk S ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = A 458109—1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 - | -] - - - 2
1 — A 690517 —1 SPACER 7 N — C 0915311 CRIMPER, WIRE T
PRE—FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A GREASE LIGHTLY. —12lu/m | % PART NO DESCRIPTION e —12lu/m | % PART NO DESCRIPTION M
I I —— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) I I —— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
4. DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. R - TE TE Connectivity
Zél GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING SWERSoNS R LCERISMAN
A AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. INCHES . L PRJO‘DUELSUPECSER END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR
(ITEM 34) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW Zﬁl APPLY SEALANT PN 1-—23419_5. %@{::};% - - B
(ITEM 105) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER Pl i o ArTHeATIon = T oo o ToRe T =
(ITEM 32) THEN TIGHTEN AN ADDITIONAL 5 1/2 — 6 MACHINE REF e e v - A1]00779(C=1-_686961—2 -
RE\/OLUT‘ONS M‘N‘ APPL CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE SHEET OF/‘ REV D

4805 (1/15)

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




